(“Property”), and is primarily used as a utility corridor.  Other than PG&E’s 
overhead electric transmission facilities, the land is currently undeveloped. 

(c) Intended Use of the Property: 

The City of Folsom is requesting a non-exclusive easement of 
approximately one hundred twelve (112) feet in width to install, construct, 
reconstruct, resurface, replace, repair, maintain and use a paved bicycle 
and pedestrian path, and appurtenant support facilities including trail 
directional and regulatory signing, with a paved area to be determined, for

[...]

A map of the Easement Area is provided in the Easement 
Agreement (Attachment 1 – Exhibit B). 

(d) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed 
Transaction: 

As provided in the Agreement, the City of Folsom has agreed to pay a one-
time fee of One Hundred and Fifty Two Thousand Dollars ($152,000.00) for 
the easement. 

(e) Indication of How Financial Proceeds of the Transaction Will Be 
Distributed: 

The property at issue in this application is non-depreciable land used for 
electric transmission service and is currently included in PG&E’s rate base.

[...]

ratemaking.  All costs for PG&E’s electric transmission system are now part 
of FERC ratemaking for transmission service in PG&E’s transmission owner 
cases.  In consideration for the easement, The City of Folsom has agreed 
to pay PG&E a one-time fee of One Hundred and Fifty Two Thousand 
Dollars ($152,000.00).  PG&E will account for the one-time easement fee 
as Electric Other Operating Revenue.  No PG&E property is being sold or 
disposed of, and as such, there are no changes to PG&E’s rate base as a 
result of granting the proposed easement. 

(f) Sufficient Information and Documentation (Including Environmental